A/1581-47

Docket No.: 725/71694-2

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	08-10-1999		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02		0.423	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	101113037		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pc. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Flavio MAGARAGGIA	2. Name	e and address of recent comments of recent comments of recent comments of the		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			/+ 35 JAN 19 99	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
★ Assignment	flerger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name City:	Caltrano (VI)	State/Prov.:	
Other	Count	try: ITALY	ZIP: 36100	
Execution Date: December 21, 1998	Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) at	tached? □ Yes 🗷 No	
Patent Application No. Filing da 5. Name and address of party to whom con	Additional numbers attached?		1-730481	
concerning document should be mailed:	i n iniai	number of applicatio	ns and patents involved:	
Name: John P. DeLuca		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 25,505 Address: 1400 K Street, N.W.		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
10th Floor	A	uthorized to be charç	ged to deposit account	
	/Prov.: D.C. 20005-2477	sit account number:		
Miles III and	DO NOT USE THIS SE	ACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing information is tru	ie and correct and ai	ny attached copy is a true copy	
John P. DeLuca			January 26, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Total nu	Signat mber of pages including cover sheet, at		Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

, of VIA NOVENTA, 22	
and useful invention as set	
an invention entitled	
, filed	
, of	
, is desirous of acquiring	
and in and to any and all	
I therefor;	
d valuable consideration in	
oy sell, assign, transfer and	
_, its legal representatives,	
in and to said invention as	
any and all patents of the	
marks to issue any Letters	
nvention to said	

its legal

representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

21.12.98

Date:

Inventor: MARA

MARARAGGIAVElavio

WITNESS:

(1)

CESTONARO Carola

Date: 21.12.98

CERATO Elisabetta

Date: 21. 12. 98